TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-12

January 21, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

HUPP, Deanna L.

LOURENCO, Sandra D.

MULLEN, Rosa A.

REGAN, Joellen M.

YANEZ GUTIERREZ, Magaly F.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

DIAZ, Suzette

ROMAINE, Michael

CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT
Employee # 243583
NEW HIRE

ANTRAM, Erica J.

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Health Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

From: Nutrition Services Assistant
Whittier Elementary School

To: Cafeteria Manager Il
Whittier Elementary School

From: Custodian |

Maintenance and Operations Department

To: Custodian |
Preschool Main Office

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/22/14

11/19/13

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

2/21/13

1/22/14
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BOLDING, Matthew J.

CAMARGO, Arturo H.

CARTER, Jeffery L.

CASTELLANO, Tye R.

CHAPIN, Justin A.

CURTIS, Amanda C.

DELGADO, Veronica G.

DEMENT, Helen L.

GALINDO, Marianna

GARCIA, Valeria l.

GORDOA, Israel I.

GUILLEN, Dorothy A.

HARDY, Katelyn

JARED, Ryan P.

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Custodian |
West Valley High School

Substitute Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Computer Technician
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Hamilton Elementary School

Accounting Technician llI
Fiscal Services

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide
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FINAL

2013-2014 School Year

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/27/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14
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JETTER, Brian A.

LIM, Yolanda

MARTINEZ, Yolanda D.

ORTIZ, Amber M.

PENNINGTON, Teri D.

SMITH, Ellen

TORRES, Jose R.

TRETTER, Sarah K.

VALDEZ, Diana

VU, Luyen C.

WAGONER, Aaron

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

School Occupational Therapist
District-Wide

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

KING, Susan M.

THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M.

REHIRE

IBARRA, Yolanda

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
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FINAL

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/22/14

1/27/14

1/22/14

2013-2014 School Year

1/21/14

1/21/14

1/22/14
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District-Wide

LOMBERA, Alma K. Clerk I 1/22/14
Preschool

WOODRUFF, Raeann Substitute Supervision Aide 10/23/13-11/20/13
District-Wide

RESIGNATION

BLASCHKO, Melody M. Health Services Technician | 3/17/14
Idyllwild School

HINOJOSA, Erin C. Instructional Aide, Classroom 1/14/14
Helen Hunt Jackson

RETIREMENT

BLASCHKO, Melody M. Health Services Technician | 3/18/14

Idyllwild School
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH
VELASQUEZ, William West Valley High School 2013-2014 School Year

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

EMPLOYEE #208891 1/21/14
EMPLOYEE #223254 1/21/14
EMPLOYEE #224812 1/21/14
EMPLOYEE #223580 1/21/14
EMPLOYEE #222909 1/21/14
EMPLOYEE #222882 1/21/14

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-12
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