TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-12 January 21, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
HUPP, Deanna L.	Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary	1/22/14
LOURENCO, Sandra D.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	11/19/13
MULLEN, Rosa A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	1/22/14
REGAN, Joellen M.	Substitute Health Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/22/14
YANEZ GUTIERREZ, Magaly F.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/22/14
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
DIAZ, Suzette	From: Nutrition Services Assistant II Whittier Elementary School To: Cafeteria Manager II Whittier Elementary School	1/22/14
ROMAINE, Michael	From: Custodian I Maintenance and Operations Department To: Custodian I Preschool Main Office	1/22/14
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
Employee # 243583		2/21/13
NEW HIRE		
ANTRAM, Erica J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary School	1/22/14

FINAL

BOLDING, Matthew J.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2013-2014 School Year
CAMARGO, Arturo H.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/22/14
CARTER, Jeffery L.	Custodian I West Valley High School	1/22/14
CASTELLANO, Tye R.	Substitute Delivery Driver District-Wide	1/22/14
CHAPIN, Justin A.	Substitute Computer Technician District-Wide	1/22/14
CURTIS, Amanda C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary School	1/22/14
DELGADO, Veronica G.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/22/14
DEMENT, Helen L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary School	1/22/14
GALINDO, Marianna	Supervision Aide Hamilton Elementary School	1/22/14
GARCIA, Valeria I.	Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services	1/27/14
GORDOA, Israel I.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/22/14
GUILLEN, Dorothy A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/22/14
HARDY, Katelyn	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District-Wide	1/22/14
JARED, Ryan P.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/22/14

JETTER, Brian A.	Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District-Wide	1/22/14		
LIM, Yolanda	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District-Wide	1/22/14		
MARTINEZ, Yolanda D.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/22/14		
ORTIZ, Amber M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	1/22/14		
PENNINGTON, Teri D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/22/14		
SMITH, Ellen	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District-Wide	1/22/14		
TORRES, Jose R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/22/14		
TRETTER, Sarah K.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/22/14		
VALDEZ, Diana	School Occupational Therapist District-Wide	1/27/14		
VU, Luyen C.	Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District-Wide	1/22/14		
WAGONER, Aaron	Walk-On Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
KING, Susan M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	1/21/14		
THOMAS TARRY, Leigh M.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School	1/21/14		
REHIRE				
IRARRA Volanda	Substituto Rus Drivor	1/22/14		

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-12 January 21, 2014		FINAL		
	District-Wide			
LOMBERA, Alma K.	Clerk III Preschool	1/22/14		
WOODRUFF, Raeann	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/23/13-11/20/13		
RESIGNATION				
BLASCHKO, Melody M.	Health Services Technician I Idyllwild School	3/17/14		
HINOJOSA, Erin C.	Instructional Aide, Classroom Helen Hunt Jackson	1/14/14		
RETIREMENT				
BLASCHKO, Melody M.	Health Services Technician I Idyllwild School	3/18/14		
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH				
VELASQUEZ, William	West Valley High School	2013-2014 School Year		
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)				
EMPLOYEE #208891 EMPLOYEE #223254 EMPLOYEE #224812 EMPLOYEE #223580 EMPLOYEE #222909 EMPLOYEE #222882		1/21/14 1/21/14 1/21/14 1/21/14 1/21/14 1/21/14		

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-12